Article 1

Article 2

Article 3

CHAPTER 13 STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

Sidewalks

13-101 PERMIT REQUIRED

13-102 SIDEWALK GRADE

13-103 SAME; SPECIFICATIONS

13-104 SAME; PETITION

13-105 SAME; CONDEMNATION, RECONSTRUCTION

13-106 NOTICE; PUBLICATION

13-107 RIGHT OF ABUTTING OWNER

13-108 REPAIRS BY OWNER OR CITY

13-109 PERFORMANCE, STATUTORY BOND

13-110 OBSTRUCTING SIDEWALKS

13-111 SAME; EXCEPTION

Streets

13-201 EXCAVATION PERMIT

13-202 SAME; BOND

13-203 SAME; FILED

13-204 SAME; BARRICADES

13-205 SAME; UNLAWFUL ACTS

13-205A LIABILITY FOR DAMAGES

13-205B PLAT OR DIAGRAM OF UNDERGROUND LINES

13-206 CUTTING CURBS; PAVEMENT

13-206A CURB AND GUTTER REPAIR, MAINTENANCE
ALTERATION

13-207 ALTERING DRAINAGE

13-208 UNFINISHED PAVEMENT

13-209 USING STREETS

13-210 DANGEROUS OBJECTS IN

13-211 PETROLEUM PRODUCTS IN STREETS

13-212 DISCHARGING WATER ON STREETS

13-213 BURNING IN STREETS

13-214 THROWING IN STREETS

13-215 HAULING LOOSE MATERIAL

Trees and Shrubs

13-301 PUBLIC TREE CARE

13-302 DIEASED TREES; DETERMINATION

13-303 SAME; NOTICE SERVED

13-304 SAME; FAILURE OF OWNER; DUTY OF CITY

13-305 SAME; PREVENT SPREAD OF DISEASE

AND



Article 4

Article 5

Article 6

Article 7

13-306

13-307
13-308
13-309
13-310

Snow and Ice

13-401
13-402
13-403
13-404
13-405

DANGEROUS, DEAD OR DISEASED TREES ON PRIVATE
PROPERTY

TREES ON PUBLIC PROPERTY; COST BORNE BY CITY

COST ON TAX ROLLS

INJURING TREES AND SHRUBS

FIRE HYDRANTS, PLANTINGS ADJACENT TO

SNOW AND ICE TO BE REMOVED

SAME; EXCEPTION; ALTERNATE REMEDY
SAME; PENALTY

REMOVAL MAY BE MADE BY CITY
COSTS ON TAX ROLLS

Emergency Snow Routes

13-501
13-502
13-503
13-504
13-505
13-506
13-507
13-508

FINDING OF GOVERNMENT BODY

DEFINITIONS

DECLARATION OF TRAFFIC EMERGENCY

NOTICE OF PARKING EMERGENCY

REMOVAL OF PARKED VEHICLES

EMERGENCY SNOW ROUTES; ESTABLISHEMENT; SIGNS
DECLARATION OF HEAVY SNOW TRAFFIC EMERGENCY
NOTICE OF HEAVY SNOW TRAFFIC EMERGENCY;
TERMINATION

Street and Alley Encroachments

13-601
13-602
13-603
13-604
13-605

ENCROACHMENTS PROHIBITED
DEFINITION

EXCEPTIONS

NOTICE TO REMOVE; REMOVAL
PENALTY

Street Intersection Obstructions

13-701
13-702
13-703
13-704
13-705
13-706
13-707

OBSTRUCTIONS PROHIBITED
DUTIES OF OWNER OR OCCUPANT
CITY’S RIGHT TO MAINTAIN

CITY’S RIGHT TO REMOVE

NOTICE

COSTS AS SPECIAL ASSESSMENT
PENALTY



