CHAPTER 13 STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

Article 1	Sidewalks	
	12 101	DEDMIT DECLUDED
	13-101 13-102	PERMIT REQUIRED
		SIDEWALK GRADE
	13-103 13-104	SAME; SPECIFICATIONS SAME; PETITION
	13-104	SAME; CONDEMNATION, RECONSTRUCTION
	13-105	NOTICE; PUBLICATION
	13-107	RIGHT OF ABUTTING OWNER
	13-108	REPAIRS BY OWNER OR CITY
	13-109	PERFORMANCE, STATUTORY BOND
	13-110	OBSTRUCTING SIDEWALKS
	13-111	SAME; EXCEPTION
Article 2	Streets	
	13-201	EXCAVATION PERMIT
	13-202	SAME; BOND
	13-203	SAME; FILED
	13-204	SAME; BARRICADES
	13-205	SAME; UNLAWFUL ACTS
	13-205A	LIABILITY FOR DAMAGES
	13-205B	PLAT OR DIAGRAM OF UNDERGROUND LINES
	13-206	CUTTING CURBS; PAVEMENT
	13-206A	CURB AND GUTTER REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
		ALTERATION
	13-207	ALTERING DRAINAGE
	13-208	UNFINISHED PAVEMENT
	13-209	USING STREETS
	13-210	DANGEROUS OBJECTS IN
	13-211	PETROLEUM PRODUCTS IN STREETS
	13-212	DISCHARGING WATER ON STREETS BURNING IN STREETS
	13-213	
	13-214 13-215	THROWING IN STREETS HAULING LOOSE MATERIAL
Article 3	Trees and Shr	rubs
	13-301	PUBLIC TREE CARE
	13-302	DIEASED TREES; DETERMINATION
	13-303	SAME; NOTICE SERVED
	13-304	SAME; FAILURE OF OWNER; DUTY OF CITY
	13-305	SAME; PREVENT SPREAD OF DISEASE

	13-306	DANGEROUS, DEAD OR DISEASED TREES ON PRIVATE PROPERTY
	13-307	TREES ON PUBLIC PROPERTY; COST BORNE BY CITY
	13-308	COST ON TAX ROLLS
	13-309	INJURING TREES AND SHRUBS
	13-310	FIRE HYDRANTS, PLANTINGS ADJACENT TO
Article 4	Snow and Ice	
	13-401	SNOW AND ICE TO BE REMOVED
	13-402	SAME; EXCEPTION; ALTERNATE REMEDY
	13-403	SAME; PENALTY
	13-404	REMOVAL MAY BE MADE BY CITY
	13-405	COSTS ON TAX ROLLS
Article 5	Emergency Snow Routes	
	13-501	FINDING OF GOVERNMENT BODY
	13-502	DEFINITIONS
	13-503	DECLARATION OF TRAFFIC EMERGENCY
	13-504	NOTICE OF PARKING EMERGENCY
	13-505	REMOVAL OF PARKED VEHICLES
	13-506	EMERGENCY SNOW ROUTES; ESTABLISHEMENT; SIGNS
	13-507	DECLARATION OF HEAVY SNOW TRAFFIC EMERGENCY
	13-508	NOTICE OF HEAVY SNOW TRAFFIC EMERGENCY;
		TERMINATION
Article 6	Street and Alley Encroachments	
	13-601	ENCROACHMENTS PROHIBITED
	13-602	DEFINITION
	13-603	EXCEPTIONS
	13-604	NOTICE TO REMOVE; REMOVAL
	13-605	PENALTY
Article 7	Street Intersection Obstructions	
	13-701	OBSTRUCTIONS PROHIBITED
	13-702	DUTIES OF OWNER OR OCCUPANT
	13-703	CITY'S RIGHT TO MAINTAIN
	13-704	CITY'S RIGHT TO REMOVE
	13-704	CITI 3 MIGHT TO MEMOVE
	13-704	NOTICE
	13-705	NOTICE